

## **Attachment B**

VOL 56 PAGE 3675

## **Transfer of Ownership Form**

As stipulated is Article 3 of the Agreement between Deep East Texas Council of Governments (RPC) and Polk County (Local Government) dated October 18, 2010, the RPC shall document all transfers of ownership of 9-1-1 equipment between the RPC and the Local Government.

Indicate the appropriate classification:		
Transferx	Disposition	Lost
Please provide the following information in as much detail as possible.		
Inventory Number		Current Assignee:
N/A		Current Assignee.
		DETCOG
Description		Location:
Generator	•	
150KW3PH3600RPM 6.	8L ST	POLK Co SO
Serial Number		Signature: Surl
QT15068KNSN		Van Buch 0.4.4 Director
Acquisition Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Van Bush, 9-1-1 Director Date:
8-31-10		10-18-10
Acquisition Cost		New Assignee:
\$34;000		
	·	Polk County
Vendor		Location:
Elloitt Electric		Balls Ca SO/Balls Carrets
Invoice Number		Polk Co SO/Polk County Signature:
0-04653-580018		Man O. Many
		John Thompson, County Judge
Purchase Order Number	•	Date:
101-560-571		10/26/10
		, , 5, 6, 1
Condition		
new		
Continued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## Attachment B Transfer of Ownership Form (continued)

Action Recommended by: Van Bush
Title: 9-1-1 Director
Date: 10-18-10
Comments: Polk County will assume responsibility for maintenance and disposition of generator
Approved:xYesNo
Proceeds, if any: N/A
Approved by:
Title: Controller
Date <u>: 10-18-10</u>
Disposed or Lost Property shall require approval by the agency head.  Reviewed by:
Date: 10-18-10